
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

Harold Weisberg, 

Plaintiff, 

Ve Civil Action Number 
75-1996 

U. S. Department of Justice, 

Defendants. 

  

THIRD AFFIDAVIT OF JOHN N. PHILLIPS 

I, John N. Phillips, being duly sworn, depose and say 

as follows: 

(1) I am a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of 

Investigation (FBI), assigned in a supervisory capacity to the 

Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) Branch, Records 

Management Division, FBI Headquarters (FBIHQ), Washington, D. C. 

Due to the nature of my official duties, I am familiar 

with the procedures followed in processing Freedom of Information 

Act (FOIA) requests received at FBIHQ. Although I was not initially 

' involved with plaintiff's FOIA request, I am, however, familiar with 

all aspects of this request as it relates to the FBI. The informa- 

tion set forth herein is based upon my review of the records and 

correspondence with plaintiff as it relates to this litigation, 

and upon information provided to me in my official capacity. 

(2) In compliance with the order of United States District 

Court Judge June L. Green, I am submitting three separate envelopes 

for In Camera review as follows: 

A. MURKIN Headquarters serials 3374, 3400, 3509, 3763, 
3764 and the first unrecorded serial after serial 
6110. 

——— 

B. Laboratory "“ticklers" of three documents concerning 
Kidnapping; Interstate Transportation in Aid of 
Racketeering (ITAR), Conspiracy; and Bombing Matters. 

C. MURKIN Headquarters serials 58, 1196, 1470, 1500, 1549, 
2126, 2161, 3400, 3763, 4438, 4692, 4694, 4986, 5708, 
6010, 413, 1427, 3503, 4761, 4919, 5212, 5338, 5487, 
5663, 5719 and 5819.



These materials are contained in three separate packages 

(labeled Envelopes A, B, and C) with notations that they are to be 

opened only by United States District Court Judge June L. Green 

and will be submitted to United States District Judge June L. 

Green contemporaneously with the filing of this affidavit. 

(3) To assist the Court in reviewing this material 

during In Camera inspection, each item has been assigned an 

identifying number, which appears circled in the lower left 

corner of the first page of each document. This identifier is 

a composite of the envelope letter and the document number. For 

example, the first document in Envelope A has been assigned number 

A-1. 

(4) Information withheld from plaintiff is highlighted 

in yellow ink. Where deletions have been made the appropriate 

exemption is cited to the right of the deleted material. Entire 

documents or individual pages which have been released or denied 

in their entirety contain a notation across the bottom of each 

page explaining the action taken. 

(5) For the information of the Court, four of the docu- 

ments ordered for In Camera inspection as having been denied in 

their entirety were, in fact, released in full to Mr. Weisberg 

over four years ago. These documents, along with copies of the 

disclosure letters providing them to plaintiff are attached here- 

to as exhibits. Following is a list of the released serials, their 

assigned document numbers, their exhibit numbers as attached, and 

the dates of release to plaintiff: 

Document Exhibit Date of 
Serial Number Number Release 

3509 A-3 1 7/27/77 

3763 A-4 2 10/26/77 

c-9 

3764 A-5 3 7/27/77 

5708 C-14 4 6/24/77 

(6) In addition to the above, one of the documents 

ordered for In Camera inspection because no exemptions were cited 

was previously released to Mr. Weisberg in its entirety, over four 

years ago, therefore, no exemptions were claimed. This document, 

along with a copy of the original inventory sheet is attached



hereto as an exhibit. Following the chart above, information 

concerning this document is set forth below: 

Document Exhibit Date of 
Serial Number Number Release 

4761 Cc-19 5 6/2/77 

(7) Serial 1549, Gocument number C-5 was referred to 

the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) on March 17, 1977, for direct 

response to plaintiff. By letter dated January 26, 1981, a copy of 

which is attached hereto as Exhibit 6, the CIA released this document 

to plaintiff with deletions made pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b) (3) 

and (b) (6). On the copy of this document submitted for In Camera 

inspection, those portions withheld by the CIA are bracketed in red 

ink. The exemptions claimed by that agency are listed to the right 

of the deleted material, also in red ink. 

dition Vth 
John N. Phillips 
‘Special Agent 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D. C. 

  

Subscribed and sworn to before me this oF day of 
/ . . v 1981. 
  

  

Notary Public 

My Commission expires | fon te ° 
oh
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Defendants. 

NOTICE OF FILING 

Pursuant to this Court's order of December 1, 1981, defend- 

ants hereby submit three separate envelopes of documents as 

described in the attached Third Affidavit of John N. Phillips for 

in camera review by the Court. 

Respectfully submitted, 

J. PAUL MCGRATH 

Assistant Attorney General 

CHARLES F.C. RUFF 

Yakees States Attorney 

Jot (7) bbe, 
VINCENT M. GARVEY ( 

LUC cae CH. 4 7 
WILLIAM G. COLE 
Attorney, Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Room 3137 
10th & Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20530 
Tel: (202) 633-4300 

  

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing has 

\ 7 S 

been mailed, postage pregaid, this -? ( day of December, 1981 to: 

Mr. James H. Lesar 

1000 Wilson Blvd. 

Suite 900 

Arlington, Virginia 22209 

Zi | JI tigre Ce (ol ~ WILLIAM G. COLE / 7 ti 
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$694 (3-277) 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
RECORDS DISCLOSURE COVER SHEET 

FOI/PA BRANCH 
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION July 276 1977 

_ Agsassination of Subject of Request: Pre Martin Luther 
1 - Mr. Long King, Jr 

Mr. Barold Weisberg . @ ° 
- C44 Pena peact Attn: Mr. Groover 

Route 12 - & ~ bean 1 - Mr. Mintz 
Frederick, Maryland sats 1 - Mr. Grimsley Attn: Mr. Matthews 

CIPU 

  

Dear Requester: 

Enclosed are copies of documents from our files. Excisions have been made from these 

documents and/or entire documents withheld in order to protect materials which are exempted 

from disclosure by the following subsections of Title 5, United States Code, Section 552 and 

Section 552a. The exemption number(s) indicated by a mark appearing in the block to the left 

of the subsection cited constitutes the authority for withholding the deleted material. (See 

below and reverse side of this sheet for an explanation of these exemptions.) 

  
    

     

  

   

     ub
 

Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts Branch 

Section 552 Section 552a 

iz PR} (b) (1) [} (by (7) (a) [1 (a) (5) 
2 — 
i L_! (b) (2) CJ ¢b) (7) () Coy 2) 

} : (x1 (b) (3) [7 ) wy (7) ce) Lol tk) a) 

; Lt wy) F771 ey (7) [1k (2) 

ES Ce] ms Lo) wi) yw) (3) 

te: CR! (b) (6) [R7 (b) (7) (F) rt (k) (4) 

je. LJ cb) (8) [i ck) (5) 

ae [} (9) Cl tw) 
eS 
S [Cy tk) 

eS The decision to withhold exempt portions of our records is the responsibility of 

3 Clarence M. Kelley, Director of the FBI. 
Ba — 

> |_| If you believe your name may also have been recorded by the FBI incident to the 

ae investigation of other persons or some organization, please advise us of the details describing 

ee the specific incident or occurrence and time frame. Thereafter, further effort will be made 

s to locate, retrieve and process any such records. 

we: {|_| Your request for information concerning yourself has been considered in light 

rp. of-the provisions of both the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) (Title 5, United States Code, 

7 Section 552) and the Privacy Act of 1974 (Title 5, United States Code, Section 552a). It has 

= = by the Attorney General that requests by individuals seeking information about 

Ps hemselves arefigoverned by the Privacy Act. In addition, as a matter of administrative 

pa. hiscretion, ang documents which were found to be exempt from disclosure under the Privacy Act 

* assed under the provisions of the FOIA. Through these procedures, you have 

$- eatest degree of access authorized by both laws. 
. > . 

< 

oo ou have thirty days from receipt of this letter to appeal to the Deputy Attorney 

; ae A, denial contained herein. Appeals should be directed in writing to the Deputy 

- efPral (Attention: Office of Privacy and Information Appeals), Washington, D. C. 20530. 

= pe amd the letter should be clearly marked °Freedom of Information Appeal® or °Infor- 

~-Ox" al. 

et See additional information on contjnuation page. 

2 z ) if 

= mb James M. Powers, Chief 

Records Management Division 
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“ME. Harold Weisberg 
x 

* Ps _ 

“Sections 86 through 91 of the Headquarters‘ Murkin files - 

bulky enclosure $586 which consists of Exhibits Section a 

, a = = 

This release is comprised of documents from -i 

  

materials; let reports pertaining to ballistics, spectro- 

hy an e examination of cigarette butts; serials 

3505 and(3764 which were previously denied but are now 

ing released pursuant to the department appeal review; 

and one black and white photograph showing an aerial view 

of the Lorraine Motel and the surrounding erea. 

Included in this material are duplicate4 copies 

of various photographs. Please advise us of the specific 

photographs which you deelre photographic copies of and 

these will be provided to you. 

Pursuant to a decision mace by the Department 

ef Justice, you are to be afforded a 40 percent reduction 

of fees for all documents which are released in response 

to your Decesber 23, 1975, Freedom of Information Act 

request for Murkin material. This fee reduction applies 

to any charges for material to be released in the future 

ané eiso to any charges assessed against you for Muorkin 

material which has previously been furnished. Our 

records indicate that we have collected a total amount 

of $1,984.80 in fees for payment of Murkin material 

which has been released to you. Application of the 

40 percent fee reduction standard to that amount deter- 

mines that we now cwe you a refund of $793.92. A 

request has been submitted to our Pinance and Personnel 

Division for a check in that amount to be made payable 

to Barolé Weisberg. The check should be soon forth- 

coming and will be immediately forwarded to you. Here- 

after, all charges assessed against you for Kurkin 

material will be at the rate of $.06 per page. 

Documents currently being released consist of 

1,639 pages. Additionally, 612 pages of documents 

pertaining to latent fingerprint examinations were 

provideé to you on June 30, 1977. Pursuant to the $.06 

per page Cuplication fee as established by the Department 

ef Justice, the amount due for this material is $235.06. _ 
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i ‘ 
ie. =. Mr. Rarold Weisberg | Se 

es ey A180, Ohe 8 x 10 black and white photograph is being REM E Me. 

a = “geleased at the cost of $1.80, which again reflects the7#:.%: ° 

a >3°9Q percent reduction standard. Please remit a check in? 8 

te the amount of $136.86, made payable to the Federal 

ae Bureau of Investigation in payment of all those fees 

ea @ue for Murkin material which has been released. 

you.   ee} ny Wie Thank you for your patience and cooperation 

in this matter. 

l= James H. Lesar, EBS¢. 

1231 Fourth Street, 3.¥W. 

Washington, D. C. 20004 
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1 - Mr. John Dugan 

United States Attorney's Office 

United States Courthouse 

3rd and Constitution, N.W. 

Washington, D. C. 20001 

    
l - The Deputy Attorney General 

Attention: Mr. Doug Mitchell 

NOTE: This release was comprised of 1,639 pages from 

Sections 86 - 91 and serials 3509, 3769, 5920 and 5586. 

Mr. Weisberg is being notified of payment due of $136.86. 

ce This amount includes charges for this 1,639 pages, 612 

se pages which were released on 6/30/77, and a charge of 

em $1.80 for an 8 x 10 black and white photograph which is 

ae being provided. This concludes the processing of Murkin 

te. files at Headquarters. We are continuing to process 

3. other Headquarters files which are responsive to 

ei . Mr. Weisberg's December 23, 1975, FOIA request. 
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or as alead. The court held that since Granello had no interest in the Levine 

premises, the monitor was not illegal as to him and he could not obtain a new 

trial or dismissal of the indictment. U.S. v. Granello, 280 F. Supp. 482 (1968). 

igi =. Memorandum 
={ to |: Mr. Mobr 

ie E FROM: ~- “J. J. con) 

{ee Ser 

1: : As shown in attached memorandum of May 9, 1968, from Mr. 

ifs Rosen to Mr. DeLoach, consideration is given to microphone installations on 

{ee certain properties of Albert and Cafol Pepper. The proposal raises a question 

qeé concerning the legality of any action taken against the subject of this case on the 

es basis of information obtained from the microphones. ee ee 

a : ” ‘We believe these microphones can be installed and used without 

2 } prejudiGing the case against the subject. In a very recent decision of the United 

Se States District Court for the Southern District of New York, a listening device _ 

ie was installed on the premises of one Levine. Later, a subject named Granello, 

=e an associate of Levine, came up for trial and claimed that the listening device 

<= installed on Levins premises, which was installed by trespass, was illegal as 

ag to him, Granello. It was not contended that any informatiqn obtained from the 

ae Levine microphone was used as evidence against Granello at trial either directly 

      

    

  

   

            

    

Applied to instant case, this rule of law could work out in different 

‘ways. Assuming that the subject of this case is not on thé premises to be. . 

gurveilled by the means suggested, and has no possessory Or other right in 

those premises, any information disclosed by the surveillance in some Way, 

such as conversation among the Peppers, could be used to learn the whereabouts 

of the subject for purposes of arrest. The problem becomes somewhat more 

complicated, however, if the subject of this, case made a telephone call to those 

premises and that telephont call were recorded and used as the basis:for his ~ 

apprehension. He then could 1 gaim that the surveillance violated hig, right of 

privacy in the telephone nicationhe whade to that place, citing the Katz 

decision in the Supreme Court. : 

pect A -JSEES 3762 
31 MAY 22 WEB BES 
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Memorandum J. J. Casper to Mr. Mohr 
RE: MARKIN 

3 

So The worst that could happen in either of the above circumstances, 

however, - assuming that we follow the precautionary measures listed below - 

is that we illegally learn where the subject is located and thus are able to arrest 

him on that knowledge. The rule that comes into play here, established in the 

last century by the Supreme Court in Ker v. Dlinois, 30 U.S. 347 (1886), is that 

an illegal arrest is no bar to prosecution. Wong Sun v. U.S., 371 U.S. 471 (1963); 

U.S. v. Hoffman, 385 F2d 501 (1967); Keegan v. U.S., 385 F2d 260 (1967). A 

person may be arrested unlawfully and actually kidnapped into the court having 

jurisdiction of the criminal case, yet the court still retains jurisdiction to try 

the person for the offense. The court would not allow the prosecution to use 

as evidence any information obtained through the illegal surveillance but the 

illegal surveillance would not taint the use of any other evidence obtained either 

before or after and which was gotten in a legal manner. Nor, to repeat, would 

the illegality of the arrest alone, resulting from whereabouts disclosed by unlawful 

surveillance, prevent the court from trying the subject for the offense. 

If the action being considered is taken, we strongly suggest three 

precautionary measures, as follows: 

“ (1) That all recordings be preserved intact. It may be necessary 

to disclose some of them to the court or even to the defense. 

(2) That no use be made of any information obtained against 

anyone whatsoever or in any way whatsoever except for the single purpose of 

locating the subject in this case. As we well know by this time, evidence of 

the offense obtained in this manner is not admissible. It would not be admissible 

against the subject and it would not be admissible against the Peppers on a charge 

of harboring. 

. (3) Be aware that since this search and seizure is unconstitutional 

as to the Peppers, they have at least a theoretical cause of action for damages 

against those who installed the devices by trespass. Here again, however, if 

nothing learned by this surveillance is used against the Peppers in any way, their 

cause of action is diminished to the lowest possible degree, becoming that for a 

technical violation only rather than one ef substantial harm to them. Moreover, 

in any such case the government of the United States should surely be willing to 

pick up the tab for any judgment had against tho 7 who installed the microphones. 

RECOMMENDATION: | 
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4-634 ev: 6-14-77) 
-y <- 

OCT 26 1977 += Meine ies Groover 

REGISTERED. guest: | 

Assassination of 
Dr. Martin Luther King, dr. 

Kr. Baroldéd Welsberg 
Route 12 = Old Receiver Road 1 - Mr. Grimsley 
Frederick, Marylané 2170) IPU ! 

l- Mr. Hints 

Dear Requester: Attns Mr. Ksthews 

Enclosed are copies of documents from our files. Excisions have been made from these 

documents and/or entire documents withheld in order to protect materials which are exempted 

from disclosure by the following subsections of Title 5, United States Code, Section 552 and 

Section 552a. The exemption number(s) indicated by a mark appearing in the block to the left 

of the subsection cited constitutes the authority for withholding the deleted material. (See 

below and reverse side of this sheet for an explanation of these exemptions.) 

Section 552 Section 552a 

TI} (b) (1) CI tb) (7) (A) C1 (a) (5) 

xi! tb) (2) [1 (b) (7) (B) [-t «32) 

Ce) 03) J wim Col awa) 

I] wm yo} mmo (1 ck) (2) 

(_] wis) (_] 7) 7} ew) 3) 

(|) (6) [1 (b) (7) (F) (1 (k) (4) 

{| (b) (8) [1k (5) 

[_]} (p09) |) 

Ty ke) 7) 

The decision to withhold exempt portions of our records is the responsibility of 

poo —Glesenee—M. Kelley, Director of the FBI. 

|__| If you believe your name may also have been recorded by the FBI incident to the 

ion of other persons or some organization, please advise us of the details describing 

ic incident or occurrence and time frame. Thereafter, further effort will be made 

retrieve and process any such records. 

     

— |_| Your request for information concerning yourself has been considered in light 

ga thee visions of both the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) (Title 5, United States Code, 

tidh 2) and the Privacy Act of 1974 (Title 5, United States Code, Section 552a). It has 

n deta@rmined by the Attorney General that requests by individuals seeking information about 

mselv are governed by the Privacy Act. In addition, as a matter of administrative 

cretidgm, any documents which were found to be exempt from disclosure under the Privacy Act 

were alsq processed under the provisions of the FOTA. Through these procedures, you have 

received |ithe greatest degree of access authorized by both laws. 

  |_| You have thirty days from receipt of this letter to appeal to the Deputy Attorney 

General from any denial contained herein. Appeals should be Girected in writing to the Deputy 

Attorney General (Attention: Office of Privacy, and Information Appeals), Washington, D. C. 20530., 

The envelope and the letter should be clearly warked "Freedom of Information Appeal® or “°Infor- 

mation Appeal.°® “Ff »\y 

: a zl See additional information on continuation page te or ce 

jem (-4%@ 
Enclosures (23) >» 

gga } 
ong 3 3.6 5 James M. Powers, Ch:2f fo) a 

-7 9 \ rf f Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts Branch oR 

b e Records Management Division eo 
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Mr. Harold Weisberg 
a Pa 

a OB: 
= ge tet 

he ae = . 2. 2 : 
Pag a, oe ‘ 

ot This release is comprised of documents from the 

Chicago, St. Louis and Washington Pield Office Murkin files. 

This completes the processing Of all Chicago, St. Louis 

and Washington Pield Office files pertinent to your request. 

Also included in this release are documents which 

have been approved for release by other agencies from which 

they originated, and serial and photographs of warious 

individuals which the Departné of Justice has directed 

to be released pursuant to the appeal review. 

Documents currently being released consist of 

1,932 pages. Pursuant to the 6 cents per page duplication 

fee as established by the Department of Justice, the amount 

due for this material is $115.92. Please remit a check 

in the amount of $115.92, made payable to the Federal Bureau 

of Investigation, in payment of these fees. 

The documents included in this release have been 

reviewed on appeal by Department of Justice Attorney Doug 

Mitchell. 

fhis release completes the processing of all 

Beadquarters and field office files pertinent to your request. 

Releases will continue to be made as we receive documents 

which were forwarded to other agencies for their review. 

Also, any documents which are deciassified by the Departmental 

Review Committee will likewise be released to you. 

In reference to your letter dated October 18, 

1877, concerning your Privacy Act request for information 

contained in the Baltimore, Dallas, Mew Orleans, and Memphis 

Pield Offices, the following is provided for your assistance. 

Should you desire a check of our Field Office files, you 

are advised that a listing of them as separate indices has 

been published in the Federal Register, Volume 40, Mumber 

167 - Wednesday, August 27, 1975. It would be incumbent 

upon you to so designate your requests directly to thea. 

Your patience and cooperation are appreciated. —— 

wee
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a UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

3 | Memorandum cue! 

pate: May 9, 1968 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
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E : oe To recommend the installation of a technical surveillance ~ 
x (TESUR) on the telephones of Albert and Carol Pepper, St. Louis, 
= Missouri, and the telephone listed to the Grapevine Tavern in St, Louis 
x Missouri, owned by Carol Pepper, subject's sister, and operated by 
S John Larry Ray, subject's brother, and the installation of a microphone 
me surveillance at the residences of Carol Pepper, and John Larry Ray, — , 
a and at the Grapevine Tavern. These installations could assist in the 
z= early apprehension of the subject, which could possibly be instrumental < 

rea reducing the stresses and tension placed on our national security r 
a ubsequent to the death of Martin Luther King, Jr. po he: 

q 

  
Se BACKGROUND: We are presently conducting exhaustive and extensive 
‘3 investigation to determine the present whereabouts of the subject James 
Bs Earl Ray, who is one of the TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVES. Although - 
ix many hundreds of interviews have been conducted and leads run out, we - 
S _ have not been able to locate the subject nor have we located any person 

; who can furnish us any information as to the subject's present whereabouts. 
It has been determined that Carol Pepper, the sister of the subject, and 
John Larry Ray, the brother of the subject, are the closest relativesto ~ -_,. 
him. Carol is married to Albert Pepper and they reside at 2025 Belleview, s 
St. Louis, Missouri, telephone number 645-2948. John Larry Ray resides 

4 at 1900 A Cherokee, St. Louis, Missouri, no telephone listed. Carol ag BO 
i presently owns the Grapevine Tavern, 1982 Arsenal, St. Louis, Missopri,. 
a telephone number PR 6- 9417. This tavern is operated by John ‘Larpy Ray. 

S. John Larry Ray has expressed a cooperative attitude; however, 
t ig felt that he is not giving us complete and accurate information. Carol 
epper refuses to submit to interview and is not cooperative. It is felt that 

ff the subject telephones or personally: contacts any of the relatives, it will 7 L a 
most likely be Carol Pepper or brother John Ro. Rag. Zfy- Yo. cers A 

Bncosuré eel. S= 73 <e 
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RECOMMENDATION: That a technical surveillance be installed on the ° —s 
telephones of Albert and Carol Pepper and the Grapevine Tavern anda * 

microphone surveillance be installed at the residences of Albert and 

Carol Pepper and John Larry Ray and at the Grapevine Tavern. 

Attached for approval is a memorandum to the Attorney General 

requesting authority for this coverage. tt te Zhe 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
RECORDS DISCLOSURE COVER SHEET 

FOI/PA BRANCH 
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION July 27, 19797 

Subject of Request: Assassination of 

  

  

i ' 1 = tie. te Dre Martin Luther 

Mr. Garold Weisberg | tens ue Exemver King, Ito 
Route 12 - 0/ stoic seed sos 1 - Mr. Mintz 

ryla i 5 ° 
Predericks Mary 1 - Mr. Grimsley Attn: Mr. Matthews 

Dear Requester: : CIPU _— 7 

Enclosed are copies of documents from our files. Excisions have been made from these 
Gocuments and/or entire documents withheld in order to protect materials which are exempted 
from disclosure by the following subsections of Title 5, United States Code, Section 552 and 
Section 552a. The exemption number(s) indicated by a mark appearing in the block to the left 
of the subsection cited constitutes the authority for withholding the deleted material. (See 
below and reverse side of this sheet for an explanation of these exemptions.) 

Section 552 Section 552a 

TE) wa C4 wma CO tc) 

Cot (by (2) CO wim oe (1 «32 

x] wa FY wime Cl! wa 

Lo) wm 7 wi 1 «(2 
Ce) wes CO wim La we) 

CX! wc (Eb) 0) cot tk) (4) 

(7) ) (8) | ee) 

f—} ws) CI we) 

Cy) «wd 

fhe decision to withhold exempt portions of our records is the responsibility of 

Clarence M. Kelley, Director of the FBI. 

[I If you believe your name may also have been recorded by the FBI incident to the 

investigation of other persons or some organization, please advise us of the details éescribing 

the specific incident or occurrence and time frame. Thereafter, further effort will be made 

to locate, retrieve and process any such records. 

(J Your request for information concerning yourself has been considered in light 

ef the provisions of both the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) (Title 5, United States Code, 

Section 552) and the Privacy Act of 1974 (Title 5, United States Code, Section 552a). It has 

meq by the Attorney General that requests by individuals seeking information about 

poverned by the Privacy Act. In addition, as a matter of administrative 

S documents which were found to be exempt from disclosure under the Privacy Act 

S6sed under the provisions of the FOIA. Through these procedures, you have 

patest degree of access authorized by both laws. 

    

    
   

    

    Jehermselves are 
iseretion, an    

You have thirty days from receipt of this letter to appeal to the Deputy Attorney 

¥ Genial contained herein. Appeals should be directed in writing to the Deputy 

h (Attention: Office of Privacy and Information Appeals), Washington, D. C. 20530. 

a3 the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Appeal® or °Infor-   See additional information on cont}nuation page. 
Va 

Vy Cher — 
James M. Powers, Chief 

zuk Freedom of Taparear toner kvacy Acts Branch 
Records Management Division 
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Sey (10) of fe See NOTE page 3 pay ‘ ee 
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. BE Mg. Harold Weisberg eae cf ej Sa. 
e oe is ened 24 2° 

eee, aC 
4 Seo ‘This release is comprised of documents Free -: eS 

/ eS Beebions 86 through 91 of the Headquarters’ Murkia files s sere 
= ¢ 

, iky enclosure $586 which consists of Exhibits Section 75° 5°" 

materials lab reports pertaining to ballistics, spectrom -- 

graphy e exanination of cigarette butts; serials — 

\ (350Sand hich were previously Genfed but are now - 

Being released pursuant to the department appeal ceviews © 

and one bleck and white photograoh showing an aerial view 
of the Lorraine Motel and the surrounding area. 

Inclodeé in this material are duplicated copies 

of various photographs. Please advise us of the specific 

photographs which you desire photographic copies of and. 
these will be provided to you. 

Pursvant to a éGecision made by the Department 

of Justice, you are to be afforded a 46 percent reduction 

ef fees for all documents which are released in response 

to your December 23, 1975, Freecom of Information Act 

request for Murkin material. This fee reduction applies 

to any charges for material to be released in the €uture 

and also to any charges assessed against you for Morkin 

material which has previously been furnished. Our 

gecorés indicate that we have collecteé a total amount 

ef $1,984.80 in fees for payment of Murkin material 

which bes been released to you. Application of the 

40 percent fee reduction standard to that amount deter- 

mines that we now owe you a refun¢ of $793.92. A 

gequest has been submitted to our Pinance and Personnel 

Division for a check in that amount to be made payable 

to Barolé Weisberg. The check should be soon forth- 

coming and will be imediately forwarded to you. Sere- 

after, all charges assessed against you for Norkin 

material will be at the rate of §.06 per page. 

Bocuments currently being released consist of 

1,639 peges. Additionally, 612 peges ef documents 

pertaining to latent Cingerprint examinations were 

provided to you on June 30, 1977. Pursuant to the $.06 

_ ger page Cuplication fee as established by the Departrent 

53. @€ Fustice, the amount due for this material is $135.06. .° 2 - 

° 
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S, one 8 x 10 black and white photograph Is being suse = 
ased at the cost of $1.80, which again reflects the ae 

~ the amount of $136.86, made payable to the Federal eS 

Bureau of Investigation fn payment of all those fees “7% 
earrently éve for Burkin material which has been released = ce 

to Yous \ 2 feels eee yee S-* akee's 

fhank you for your patience and cooperation 2° ~~ 
dn this matter. ee apa 

2 = Janes H. Lesar, Esq. - oo, A hee 

1231 Fourth Street, 83.W. eo Tae 

Washington, DBD. C. 20008 a “eee ~~ 

1 - Mr. John Dugan . we 

United States Attorney's Office / m 

United States Courthouse 

3rd and Constitution, W.W. 

Washington, D. C. 20001 

1 - fhe Deputy Attorney General 

Attention: Mr. Doug Mitchell 

NOTE: This release was comprised of 1,639 pages from 

Sections 86 - 91 and serials 3509, 3769, 5920 and 5586. 

Mr. Weisberg is being notified of payment due of $136.86. 

fhis amount includes charges for this 1,639 pages, 612 

pages which were released on 6/30/77, and a charge of 

$1.80 for an 8 x 10 black and white photograph which is 

being provided. This concludes the processing of Murkin 

files at Headquarters. We are continuing to process 

other Headquarters files which are responsive to 
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ae Mr. Weisberg's December 23, 1975, FOIA request. 
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Re Legat Ottawa teletype to the Bureau dated €-11-69. 

Bureau files contaia so imformation to the effect 
that lists were received by Nationsl States Rights Party at 
Birmingham or any other location as allegedly transauitted by 
John William Beattie or David Stenley of the Canadians 
Mational Socialist Party. = 

A
E
R
O
 

de 
oe 

For the information of Leget Ottawa, Jesse B. 
Stoner is vice-chairman of the National States Rights Perty” 
whose offices Bre curreatly based im Savanash, Georgia. 

ay oe 
       

      

   

  

Keep the Bureau advised ef pertinent €svelopmests. 
— 

a= 2 

1 - Foreign Liaison (Cleared through 8A Gr y 
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Legat Ottawa advised us that John William Beattie, ~~. 
leader of Canadian National Socialist Party, was in contact _ 
with the Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP) and said that «~ 
David Stanley, who at one time was a member of the Canadian - 
National Socialist Party, had forwarded names of Toronto - 
residents to the National States Rights Party (NSRP) in 
Birmingham in order that the publication “Thunderbolt” 
could be forwarded to them. Stanley sllegedly forwarded 
lists of 200 to 300 names on several occasions in 1965 
and feels that the names of Sneyd, Bridgeman, and Galt 
(aliases of James Earl Ray) were among the names €orwarded. 
The RCMP places little value on any of this information as 
Beattie is continually seeking any recognition through press 
and news media. 
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William Bradford Huie, author, stated the names 
Sneyd, Bridgeman, and Galt were obtained by Ray through old 
editions of newspapers. 

Beattie is an American Nazi Party advocate and 
there is no indication he ever asmciated with the NSRP, 
We have no knowledge of Stanley or Beattie forwarding such 
lists to NSRP in Birmingham or any other location according 
to Racial Intelligence Section, Domestic Intelligence Division. 

Legat Ottawa requested to be advised concerning these 
lists and this communication is advising him of such. 
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z ° April 12, 1969 - 7 
< “. | GENERAL INVESTIGATIVs DIVISION fst 
B5 : This is the case involving the murder Bsti wf Si é of Martin Luther King, Jr. ar $ 
> ” The attached is information furnished re 
x : by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police a Oo 2 

\¥. 4 (RCMP) regarding Jesse B. Stoner, (Ray's we 
¥ _s ‘a present attorney). Stoner is official of the ARE 
jel + National States Rights Party (NSRP), Fa: 3 \z 4 2 headquarters Savannah, Georgia, which “Wor. EF 
mts * publishes the "Thunderbolt". hit 

| aa 2 Bureau files reflect that Beattie is an hese ¥ 
‘ae: . American Nazi Party advocate and no ~~ . 3 

ry indication he ever associated with the NSRP. B’: ~ . 3 
: . We have no knowledge of Stanley for - i: 
: a warding a list to the NSRP, Birmingham, LS 

% Alabama. % 
$ According to William Bradford Buie, mee 
¢ author who has been writing articles con- Pgs 
& cerning Ray, the names of Sneyd, Bridgeman, *-=_ z 
* and Galt were obtained through old editions Res =. 

er 
of "We will fun furnish RCMP through Legat, 

Ottawa the inform3ton requeste® 

KLB mid | LR. A, 

  4 : 

. . 
h 

      
; d 

i- __Revensed Je Ewtiret? 44 - 3836! 5708 
Se _— 7. ares et 

    

Sere ee eras



          

  

VIA TELETYPE 

PPR 111969 

ENCIPHERED 

: 10 pirecror (44-38861) | 
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ovat cawanian Heunres POLice . ae 

RGMP, TORONTO, HAVE ADVISED JOM WILLIAM BEATTIE, LEADER oe 

CANADIAN BATIONAL SOCIALIST PARTY, WHOSE PHILOSOPHY AED 7 

“POLITICAL IDEOLOGIES ARE EXTREMELY RIGHT WING AND WHO re 

WAS WRITTEN SEVERAL ARTICLES AND GIVEN BUMEROUS SPEECHES Of ANTI-~ 

SEMITISM AUD ANTI-BEGRO EVEMTS, WAS RECENTLY IW CONTACT WITK 

THE TORONTO RCMP OFFICE. AT THAT TIME, BEATTIE SAID DAVID 

STANLEY, WHO AT THAT TIME WAS ALSO A MEMBER OF THE CANADIAN 

@ATIOWAL SOCIALIST PARTY, MAD FORWARDED BAMES OF TORONTO RESIDENTS -- 

TO TME BATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY IM BIRMIBGHAN, ALABAMA, IB ORDER THAT 

TME PUBLICATION “THUNDERBOLT® COULD BE FORWARDED TO THEM. A@COORDIDG 

TO BEATTIE, STABLEY CHOSE THESE BAMES FROM THE TOROBTO CITY DIRECTORY 

@ED FORWARDED LISTS OF TwO TO THREE HUNDRED NAMES O® SEVERAL OCCASIONS. 

THIS 1BCIDEST REPORTEDLY OCCURRED 18 SIXTYFIVE AND SHORTLY THEREAFTER, 
47-3 SOOT 5708 
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iam PRESS, 1S BOW THE DEFENSE COUNSEL FOR JAMES EARL RAY. “2.” 
BEATTIE SAYS HE FEELS THE BAMES RAYMOND SHEYD, PAUL BRIDCEMAB | : 

AMD ERIC VINCENT GALT WERE AMONG THOSE FORWARDED TO STONER —*. oe nel 

AND THE MAMES AUD IDEWTITIES OF THE ABOVE INDIVIDUALS WERE ee 
EVESTUALLY UTILIZED BY RAY. ME SAID ME FEELS THERE ISA 020 2- >>. 

CONSPIRACY BETWEEN STONER AND RAY ABD OTHERS IN THE MURDER OF ~~ 

MARTIN LUTHER KIBG, BUT ADMITS THIS IS OLY A PRESUMPTION OF BIS 

PART. | | 

RCMP, TORONTO, INDICATE THEY PLACE LITTLE VALUE OB ABY 

INFO RECEIVED FROM BEATTIE AS WE IS CONTINUALLY SEEKING ABY 

RECOGNITION THROUGH PRESS ABD WEWS MEDIA. ACCORDING TO RCHP, 

IT WAS LEARSED NE HAD ORIGIWALLY OFFERED THE ABOVE INFO TO THE 

PRESS ABD WHEN BOTHING APPEARED 18 THE PRESS, WE TKE® VEBT TO 

THE RCMP. | 

| «RCMP, TORONTO, MAVE BEE® REQUESTED TO LOCATE AND IBTERVIEW 

STABLEY 18 AB EFFORT TO CONFIRM ABOVE IFO AND, FURTMER, TO 

INTERVIEW SOEYD, BRIDGEAAH ABD GALT 18 EFFORT TO DETERMIGE | 

| iF Tuxy cms RECEIVED PUBLICATION “THUMDERBOLT® OR OTHER a) 
Se. 

MATERIAL “WUICH COULD MAVE @RIGIBATED WITH THE BATIONAL STATES “Be 
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RIGHTS PARTY I BIRMINGHAM. a 

BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE OF ANY INFO RECEIVED THROUGH its ae 

SOURCES TO INDICATE ARY SUCH LISTS RECEIVED FROM CANADIAB MATIONAL-: — 
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June 24, 1877 

1 - Mr. Long 
Attn: Mr. Groover 

Mc. Harole Weisberg 1 - Mr. Grimsley 
Route 12 CIPU 
Frederick, Maryland 2170: l - Mr. Mintz 

Desr Mr. Weisberg: Attn: Mr. Matthews 

Thie will confirm the furnishing to your 
attorney, Mr. James Lesar, on June 17, 1977, by a 
representative of the FBI, 954 pages of documents 
pertaining to your request concerning the assassination 
of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. This release resulted 
from Special Agent John A. Hertingh's telephone e¢all to 
Mz. Lesar on June 16, 1977, to advise him the 954 
pages were available fer your acquisition. Receipt of 
Mr. Lesar*s check in the amount ef $95.40, in payment 
of these cocuments is acknowledged. 

The 954 pages of informetion furnisheé te 
you were releasable under the provisions of the Preedoun 
Of Information Act (FOIA), Title 5, United States Cote, 
Section 552. The Geletions mace in this material an: 
Gocuments exemptec in their entirety are base? on one 
Or more of the following subsections of Section 552: 

(b) (2) materials relate! solely to the internal 
Fules ant practices of the FnI; 

(b) (5) inter-agency or intra-agency documents 
which are net available throusct. Giscovery 
proceecings during litigations or docu- 
ments whore disclosure woule have an 
inhibitive effeet upon the development 
Cf policy ard atminigstretive Girecticn; 
or which represent the work product 
of an attorney-client relationship; « ° 

rphivl 7 . See NOTE page 3 
(10) MAILED 107 

JUN 27 1977 , 42 XK 
ADL 7 Be 

pk we MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT [-)° 
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of which wouvlds 
~~ 

(Cc) constitute an unwarranted invasion | 
ef the personal privacy of another 
person; 

(D) reveal the identity of an individual 
who has furnished information to 
the PBI under confidential circuastances 
or reveal information furnished only 
by such a person and not apparently 
known to the public or otherwise . 
accessible to the PBI by overt means. 

The worksheets which were provided to you along 
with this release will indicate which exesptions have 
been invoked for each serial. 

We are curcently reviewing other records 
concerning your FOIA request and this material will be 

made available as soon as possible. 

Your patience and cooperation are appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 
:. M, Kelley 

Clarence M. Kelley 
Director 

1 — James H. Lesar, Bsq. : 
1231 Fourth Street, S.W. — 
Washington, D. C. 20004 * 

1 = Mr. John Dugan 
United States Attorney's; Office 

-@Wnited States Courthouse , = Es 
g,, ord and Constitution, 3.W. + 
zs, Washington, D. C. 20001 
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~~ The Deputy Attorney General 
‘ Attention: Mr. Doug Mitchell 
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<I €@ocuments from Sections 78, 80, 81 and 82 of the Murkin file 

attorney, was called by SA John A. Hartingh and advised 

that 954 pages were available for release. Mr. Lesar . 

came in on June 17, 1977, on behalf of his client, Mr. Harold 

WeSiberg, and the documents were furnished to him by 

SA John A. Hartingh. Receipt,which is attached, was 

obtained from Mr. Lesar as well as his personal check 

in the amount of $95.40. Mr. Weisberg was advised of his 

appeal rights and the appeal process in our letter dated 

December 9, 1976, acknowledging our first release of 

Murkin material in respabe to his December 23, 1975, FOIA 

request. : 

* SERIAL 5702 CONTAINED /A SECTION 719. 
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(see BUFKE 62117290) a. 
"peter “gen 

nm Mr. Rosen, very properly, advised me this afternoon - 2. 
- that S8AC,Jensen, Memphis, had called the Civil Rights Section, 

General Investigative Division, relative to a call he, Jensen, 
had received from Shelby County Prosecutor Canale, as wellas __. 

7 ater call received from Assistant Attorney General Stephen 
‘B-, * liak. 

= =3 Prosecutor Canale called Jensen to say there ‘appear 
‘to be somewhat of a problem involving Stephens, the im t 

" witness who saw James Earl Ray leaving the flophouse, 420 
_ Main Street, immediately following the assassination of King. ~::: 

- Btephens is a drunk, is disreputable, and of course there can ne 
be po assurance as to his whereabouts unless he is closely .< : 
followed. Canale called Jensen to indicate a desire that the 
FBI take Stephens into protective custody and hold him uatil 
the trial of James Earl Ray. Jensen, very properly, told Canale 
that the FBI eould not do this. Canale replied that if Jensen 
didn’t mind he would call Assistant Attorney General Pollak about 
the matter. Jensen told Canale that it was entirely up to hin as 
to whether or not he called Pollak. 
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Apparently Canale did call Pollak and immediately there- 
after Pollak placed a long distance call to our SAC, Jensen in 
Memphis. Jensen called FBI Headquarters before answering Pollak’s 
eall. 
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I told Rosen to call SAC spgegy peck and tell him that 
be should answer Assistant Attorney Pollak’s eall but to 
flatly inform Pollak that he should deal with FBI Headquarters 

FE ee eet ee 
absence, I talked with Bob t foiak Z tele’ 
Owen that Pollak sor any other Assistan toraey General should. - 
attempt to deal directly with out ssts inasmuch as such at z. 
merely lead to confusion and inet ficiency. I stated also tet 
SACs, "of necessity, would clear with FBI Headquarters prior ¥§ 3 

fato effect any instructions issued by the Department * 
ee. Owen replied | fhat he agreed e dia bot knor-vhy 
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Poe Poilak had called Jensen directly. He stated that Pollak probably. 

s desiréd to discuss the Canale call. I interrupted Oven ang 4 £3 : 

eee him Z was well aware of Canale’s request, that the FsI had 20 72 ae 

is, intentions whatsoever of acting as a “baby sitter” for the She by So 

gs: 7. | County Prosecutor's Office. 1 stated this is a probles strictly i 

for the Prosecutor and not one for the FBI. Owen stated that be” 

also agreed with this statement and that in his opinion Canale <5; . 

ghould attempt to get a capable detective to “sit with” Stephens tee 

until the James Earl Ray trial took place. sow Peg t “Fs: 
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ee Assistant Attorney General Pollak returned ay call tc: 

er 6:35 p.m. He told me he regretted getting in wrong channels and ;, 

~~ that perhaps he should have called Rosen or me prior to atteapting 

to reach SAC Jensen. I told him this was absolutely right asd <°*: 

= eon that he should realize better efficiency would be accomplished by ‘ 

s going through proper channels. Be stated he would be guided 74277. 

aoe accordingly in the future. ; fee 

8 
“ESE S | 

; , We then thoroughly discussed the Canale request ané "=~ 

= Pollak told me Canale had made no such request of him. He saié ~~ , 

Canale apparently told our SAC one thing and then when he called - 

Sl Pollak he merely asked advice. I told Pollak nevertheless Canale 

“-, + ghould realize that the FBI would not be his "paby sitter.” Pollak 

op 8 agreed. He stated he bad made a record of Canale's eall to hin 

ae, and that while he had refused to offer Canale any advice, he had 

ventured the thought that protective custody of Stephens might 

ruin him as a witness. He stated that the proposition had been 

discussed that some detective might take Stephens fishing watil 

the James Earl Ray case took place. I told him this, of course, 

was entirely up to the Shelby County Prosecutor's Office and not 

the FBI. 

' ACTION: . 

For record purposes. 
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505 

Office of General Counsel 

1 85981 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
7627 Old Receiver Road 
Frederick, MD 21701 ‘ 

Dear Mr. Weisberg: 

In the litigation of your FOIA request with the Justice 
Department (Civil Action No. 75-1996), the Justice Department 
surfaced ten CIA-originated documents. Because of their 
Classification, these documents were referred to the Agency for 
d@isposition. Nine of the documents were identified as having 
been dealt with in your FOIA litigation with CIA (Civil Action 
No. 77-1997). By an affidavit of 3 April 1980, Mr. Liebenau of 
the Directorate of Operations of the CIA, identified the nine 
documents by numbers assigned to them in your litigation with the 
Agency. 

$ 
This letter is to advise you of the FOIA determinations 

regarding the tenth document. The document concerns an 
individual whose name bore a remote resemblance to an alias 
allegedly used by James E. Ray. A segregated version of the 
document is released to you in a copy enclosed with this letter. 
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The document from which material has been deleted is marked 
with letters that designate the category of information removed 
from that portion of the document. The deletions marked “A” 
contained information which identified the individual and which 
were removed to protect the individual against a clearly 
unwarranted invasion of personal privacy. This information was 
deleted pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(6). The deletions marked 
"B” contained information which identified CIA staff employees. 
Such information is exempt from release pursuant to FOIA 
exemption (b)(3). Classification markings were lined through and 
marked “C" to show that the document has been declassified in 
this form for release under the FOIA. 

These FOIA determinations were made by Gerald L. Liebenau, 
Information Review Officer of the pireetorate of Operations of 
the CIA. . 

The following are brief explanations of the FOIA exemptions 
which apply to this document. 

°¢@ 

EXHIBIT 2 

© cee ncateeee eee pee EXHIB LT bo... a 
ce ee rc te se me



Exemption (b)(3) pertains to information exempt from 
disclosure by statute. The relevant statutes are subsection 
102(a)(3) of the National Security Act of 1947, as amended, 
50 U.S.C. 403 (da)(3) which makes the Director responsible for 
protecting intelligence sources and methods from unauthorized 
disclosure, and section 6 of the Central Intelligence Agency Act 

of 1949, as amended, 50 U.S.C. 403g, which exempts from the . 
disclosure requirement information pertaining to the organi- 

gation, functions, names, official titles, salaries or numbers of 

personnel employed by the Agency. 

Exemption (b)(6) applies to information the disclosure of~ 
which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of the 
privacy of an individual other than the requester. 

Under provisions of the Act, I am advising you of your right 

to appeal the above decisions by addressing your appeal to the 

undersigned who will ensure that it is reviewed by the appro- 
priate senior officials of this Agency. 

Sincerely, 

Che LIE Seep. 
John E. Bacon 

Information and Privacy Coordinator 

Enclosure 
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